Amend SB 942 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Subchapter B, Chapter 9017, Special District Local Laws Code (page 2, between lines 25 and 26), insert the following new Section 9017.054:
- Sec. 9017.054. EXCLUSION OF TERRITORY FROM DEFINED AREA.

 Before holding an election under Section 9017.060, the district may exclude territory from the defined area in the manner provided by Sections 49.303, 49.304, 49.305, 49.306, and 49.307, Water Code.
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.054, Special District Local Laws Code (page 2, line 26), strike "9017.054" and substitute "9017.055".
- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.055, Special District Local Laws Code (page 3, line 4), strike "9017.055" and substitute "9017.056".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.055(b), Special District Local Laws Code (page 3, line 10), strike "9017.056, 9017.059, 9017.060, 9017.061, 9017.062, or 9017.063" and substitute "9017.057, 9017.060, 9017.061, 9017.062, 9017.063, or 9017.064".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.056, Special District Local Laws Code (page 3, line 17), strike "9017.056" and substitute "9017.057".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.057, Special District Local Laws Code (page 3, line 26), strike "9017.057" and substitute "9017.058".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.058, Special District Local Laws Code (page 4, line 11), strike "9017.058" and substitute "9017.059".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.058, Special District Local Laws Code (page 4, line 14), strike "9017.056" and substitute "9017.057".
- (9) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.058, Special District Local Laws Code (page 4, line 16), strike "Code." and substitute "Code, primarily intended to serve the defined area."
- (10) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.059, Special District Local Laws Code (page 4, line 17), strike

- "<u>9017.059</u>" and substitute "<u>9017.060</u>".
- (11) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.059, Special District Local Laws Code (page 4, line 19), strike "9017.055" and substitute "9017.056".
- (12) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.060, Special District Local Laws Code (page 5, line 1), strike "9017.060" and substitute "9017.061".
- (13) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.060, Special District Local Laws Code (page 5, line 2), strike "9017.059" and substitute "9017.060".
- (14) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.061, Special District Local Laws Code (page 5, line 8), strike "9017.061" and substitute "9017.062".
- (15) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.061, Special District Local Laws Code (page 5, line 14), strike "9017.059" and substitute "9017.060".
- (16) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.062, Special District Local Laws Code (page 5, line 22), strike "9017.062" and substitute "9017.063".
- (17) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.063, Special District Local Laws Code (page 5, line 27), strike "9017.063" and substitute "9017.064".
- (18) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.063, Special District Local Laws Code (page 6, line 1), strike "9017.059" and substitute "9017.060".
- (19) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 9017.064, Special District Local Laws Code (page 6, line 4), strike "9017.064" and substitute "9017.065".